Occupations in Demand
Status: New

Program Year: 2026

Local Area: All

Date: 02/13/2026

Time: 2:23 PM
 Codigo 7 Name ~ Local Area
11-1021.00 Generat and Operations Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-2011.00 Advertising and Promotions Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-2022.00 Sales Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-3011.00 Administrative Services Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-3012.00 Administrative Services Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-3031.00 Financial Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-3051.01 Quality Control Systems Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-3071.00 Transportation, Storage, and Distribution Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Managers
11-9011.00 Farm, Ranch, and Other Agricultural Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Managers
11-9013.02 Farm and Ranch Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Education Administrators, Preschool and .
11-8031.00 Childcare Center/Program Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-9051.00 Food Service Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-8071.00 Gaming Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Entertainment and Recreation Managetrs, .
11-8072.00 Except Gambling Guaynaho-Toa Baja
11-8111.00 Medical and Health Services Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-9151.00 Social and Community Service Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
11-9196.09 Wind Energy Operations Managers Guaynabo-Toa Baja
12-1244.00 - Network and Computer System Administrator - Guaynabo-Toa Baja
19-1953.00 Software Quality 1/i\ssurance Analyst and Guaynabo-Toa Baja
ester
13-1022.00 Wholesale and Retail Buyers, Except Farm Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Products
13-1031.00 Claims Ad;uster;, Examiners, and Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Investigators
13-1074.00 Farm Labor Contractors Guaynabo-Toa Baja
13-1081.00 Logisticians Guaynabo-Toa Baja
13-1121.00 Meeting, Convention, and Event Planners Guaynabo-Toa Baja



13-1161.00

13-1199.00
13-1199.06
13-2023.00
13-20561.00
13-2052.00
13-2061.00
15-1211.00
15-1212.00

15-1221.00

15-1242.00
15-1251.00
15-1252.00
15-1254.00
15-1255.00
15-1289.00
15-1299.09
17-2021.00
17-2071.00
17-2112.00
17-3011.00
17-3024.01
17-3025.00
17-3028.00
19-1029.00
19-1029.04
19-1031.00
19-2031.00

19-2041.00

19-4012.00
19-4021.00
19-4031.00

18-4042.00

19-4071.00
19-4092.00

21-1011.00

Market Research Analysts and Markating
Specialists

Business Operations Specialists, All Other
Online Merchants
Appraisers and Assessors of Real Estate
Financial Analysts
Personal Financial Advisors
Financial Examiners
Computer Systems Analysts
Information Security Analysts

Computer and Information Research
Scientists

Database Administrators
Computer Programmers
Software Developers
Web Developers
Web and Digital Interface Designers
Computer Cccupations, All Other
information Technology Project Managers
Agricultural Engineers
Electrical Engineers
Industrial Engineers
Architectural and Civil Drafters
Robotics Technicians
Environmental Engineering Technicians
Calibration Technologists and Technicians
Biological Scientists, All Other
Biologists
Conservation Scientists
Chemists

Environmental Scientists and Specialists,
including Health

Agricultural Technicians
Biclogical Technicians
Chemical Technicians

Environmental Science and Protection
Technicians, Including Health

Forest and Conservation Technicians
Forensic Science Technicians

Substance Abuse and Behavioral Disorder

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabeo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabe-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



21-1022.00
21-1029.00
21-1094.00
23-1011.00

25-1041.00
25-1071.00

25-1072.00
25-2012.00

25-2021.00

25-3099.00
25-5042.00

25-9099.00

27-1019.00
27-1023.00
27-1024.00
27-3043.00

27-3099.00

27-4011.00
27-4021.00

27-4031.00

29-1031.00
29-1122.00
29-1123.00
29-1125.00
29-1129.01
29-1131.00
29-1141.00
29-1161.00
29-1171.00
29-1181.00
29.2021,00

29-2031.00

Counselors
Healthcare Social Workers
Social Workers, All Other
Community Health Workers
Lawyers

Agricultural Sciences Teachers,
Postsecondary

. Health Specialties Teachers, Postsecondary

Nursing Instructors and Teachers,
Postsecondary

Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special
Education

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special -

E-ducation
Teachers and Instructors, All Other
TEACHERS ASSISTANTS

Education, Training, and Library Workers, All

Other
Artists and Related Workers, All Other
Floral Designers
Graphic Designers
Writers and Authars

Media and Communication Warkers, All
Other

Audio and Video Equipment Technicians
Photographers

Camera Operators, Television, Video, and
Motion Picture

Dietitians and Nutritionists
Occupational Therapists
Physical Therapists
Recreational Therapists
| Art Therapists
Veterinarians
Registered Nurses
Nurse Midwives
Nurse Praclitioners
Audiologists
Dental Hygienists

Cardiovascular Technologists and
Technicians

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynaho-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynaho-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



29-2032.00
29-2034.00

29-2042.00

29-2043.00
29-2055.00

29-2061.00

29-2072.00

28-2099.00

29-9021.00

29-9091.00
31-1131.00
31-2021.00
31-2022.00
31-8092.00
31-8095.00

31-8096.00

31-9097.00
33-3021.00
33-9021.00

33-9031.00

33-9091.00
35-1011.00
35-2011.00
35-2012.00
35-2014.00
35-2021.00
35-3023.00
35-3031.00
35-3041.00
35-9021.00

35-8099.00

35-9089.99

37-1011.00

Diagnostic Medical Sonographers
Radiologic Technologists

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIANS
AND PARAMEDIC

Paramedics
Surgical Technologists

Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational
Nurses

Medical Records Specialists

Health Technologists and Technicians, All
Other

Health Information Technologists and
Medical Registrars

Athletic Trainers
Nursing Assistants
Physical Therapist Assistants
Physical Therapist Aides
Medical Assistants

Pharmacy Aides

Veterinary Assistants and Laboratory Animal

Carelakers
Phlebotomists
Detectives and Criminal Investigators
Private Detectives and Investigators

Gaming Surveillance Officers and Gaming
Investigators

Crossing Guards
Chefs and Head Cooks
Cooks, Fast Food
Cooks, Institution and Cafeteria
Cooks, Restaurant
Foad Preparation Workers
Fast Food and Counter Workers
Waiters and Waitresses
Food Servers, Nonrestaurant
Dishwashers

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Workers, All Other

Food Preparation and Serving Related
Warkers, All Other

First-Line Supervisors of Housekeeping and f:

Janitorial Workers

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



37-1012.00

37-2011.00

37-2012.00
37-2019.00

37-3012.00

37-3013.00

39-1013.00

39-1014.00

39-1022.00

39-2021.00
39-3011.00
39-3091.00
39-5094.00
39-7011.00
39-9011.00
39-9031.00
39-9032.00

39-8098.00

41-1011.00

41-1012.00

41-2011.00

41-2012.00

41-2022.00
41-3011.00
41-3021.00
41-3099.01
41-4011.07

41-4012.00

41-8011.00
41-9022.00

- First-Line Supervisors of Landscaping, Lawn

Service, and Groundskeeping Workers

Janitors and Cleaners, Except Maids and
Housekeeping Cleaners

Maids and Housekeeping Cleaners
Building Cleaning Workers, All Other

Pesticide Handlers, Sprayers, and
Applicators, Vegetation

Tree Trimmers and Pruners

First-Line Supervisors of Gambling Services

Workers

First-Line Supervisors of Entertainment and
Recreation Workers, Except Gambling
Services

First-Line Supervisors of Personal Service
Workers

Nonfarm Animal Caretakers
Gaming Dealers
Amusement and Recreation Attendants
Skincare Specialists
Tour Guides and Escorts
Childcare Workers
Fitness Trainers and Aerobics instructors
Recreation Workers

Personal Care and Service Workers, All
Other

First-Line Supervisors of Retail Sales
Workers

First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales
Workers

Cashiers

Gaming Change Persons and Booth
Cashiers

Parts Salespersons
Advertising Sales Agents
Insurance Sales Agents

Energy Brokers

Solar Sales Representatives and Assessors _f

Sales Representatives, Wholesale and
Manufacturing, Except Technical and
Scientific Products

Demanstrators and Product Promoters

Real Estate Sales Agents

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baia
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



41-9091.00

43-1011.00

43-3011.00

43-3031.00

43-3041.00
43-3071.00
43-4081.00
43-4171.00
43-5021.00

43-5111.00

43-6011.00

43-6013.00

43-6014.00

43-8021.00
43-9061.00

45-1011.00

45-2011.00
45-2091.00

45-2092.00

45-2093.00

45-2099.00

47-1011.00

47-2021.00
47-2031.00
47-2081.00
47-2141.00
47-2181.00

47-3011.00

47-3012.00
47-3013.60

47-3014.00

Door-Ta-Door Sales Workers, News and
Street Vendors, and Related Workers

First-Line Supervisars of Office and
Administrative Support Workers

Bill and Account Collectors

Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing
Clerks

Gaming Cage Workers
TeEiers
Hotel, Motel, and Resort Desk Clerks
Receptionists and Information Clerks
Couriers and Messengers

Weighers, Measurers, Checkers, and
Samplers, Recordkeeping

Executive Secretaries and Executive
Administrative Assistants

Medical Secretaries

Secretaries and Administrative Assistants,
Except Legal, Medical, and Executive

Data Entry Keyers
Office Clerks, General

First-Line Supervisors of Farming, Fishing,
and Forestry Workers

Agricultural Inspectors
Agricultural Equipment Operators

Farmworkers and l.ahorers, Crop, Nursery,
and Greenhouse

Farmwarkers, Farm, Ranch, and
Aguacultural Animals

Agricultural Workers, All Other

First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades :

and Extraction Workers
| .Brickmasons and Blockmasons
Carpenters
Drywall and Ceiling Tile Installers
Painters, Construction and Maintenance
Roofers

Helpers--Brickmasons, Blockmasons,
Stonemasons, and Tile and Marble Setters

Helpers--Carpenters

Helpers--Electricians

- Helpers--Painters, Paperhangers, Plasterers, |

and Stucco Masons

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baija
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynhabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



47-3015.00

47-3016.00
47-4011.00
47-4451.00
47-4089.00
47-5081.00
49-2091.00

49-2097.00

49-3011.00
49-3021.00

49-3031.00

49-3041.00

49-3052.00
49-3091.00

49-9021.01

49-9041.00
43-9043.00

49-9051.00

49-9052.00

49-9061.00

49-9062.00

49-8069.00

49-8092.00

49-8098.00

49-8098.00

51-2041.00
51-2092.00
51-2099.00
51-3021.00

651-3022.00

51-4111.00

Helpers--Pipelayers, Plumbers, Pipefitters,
and Steamfitters

Helpers--Roofers
Construction and Building Inspectors

Highway Maintenance Workers

- Construction and Related Workers, All Other .

Helpers--Extraction Waorkers
Avionics Technicians

Etectronic Home Entertainment Equipment
Installers and Repairers

- Aircraft Mechanics and Service Technicians

Automotive Body and Related Repairers

Bus and Truck Mechanics and Diesel Engine :

Specialists

Farm Equipment Mechanics and Service
Technicians

Motorcycle Mechanics

Bicycle Repairers

Heating and Air Conditioning Mechanics and

installers
industrial Machinery Mechanics
Maintenance Workers, Machinery

Electrical Power-Line Installers and
Repairers

Telecommunications Line Installers and
Repairers

Camera and Photographic Equipment
Repairers

Medical Equipment Repairers

Precision Instrument and Eqguipment
Repairers, All Other

Commercial Divers

Helpers--Installation, Maintenance, and
Repair Workers

Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Workers, All Other

Structural Metal Fabricators and Fitters
Team Assembiers
Assemblers and Fabricators, All Other
Butchers and Meat Cutters

Meat, Poultry, and Fish Culters and
Trimmers

Tool and Die Makers

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynhabo-Toa Baja

Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



51-4122.00

51-4191.00

51-4192.00
51-4199.00

51-6021.00

51-6031.00
51-6051.00

51-6062.00

51-7011.00
51-7021.00
51-7099.00
51-8092.00

51-9111.00

51-9123.00

51-9124.00

51-9198.00
51-9199.00
53-1021.01
53-2011.00
53-3031.00
53-3033.00
53-3041.00
53-3051.00
53-3052.00
53-30563.00
53-3054.00
53-6032.00
53-7051.00
53-7061.00

53-7062.00

53-7062.04
53-7064.00
53-7081.00
53-7121.00

Welding, Soldering, and Brazing Machine
Setters, Operators, and Tenders

Heat Treating Equipment Selters, Operators,

and Tenders, Melal and Plastic

Layout Warkers, Metal and Plastic

- Metal Workers and Plastic Workers, All Other :

Pressers, Textile, Garment, and Related
Materials

Sewing Machine Operators
Sewers, Hand

Textile Cutting Machine Setters, Operators,
and Tenders

Cabinetmakers and Bench Carpenters
Furniture Finishers
Woodworkers, All Other
Gas Plant Operators

Packaging and Filling Machine Operators
and Tenders

Painting, Coating, and Decorating Workers

Coaling, Painting, and Spraying Machine
Setters, Operators, and Tenders

Helpers--Production Workers
Production Workers, All Other

Recycling Coordinators

Airline Pilots, Copilots, and Flight Engineers

Driver/Sales Workers
Light Truck or Delivary Services Drivers
Taxi Drivers and Chauffeurs
Bus Drivers, Schoaol
Bus Drivers, Transit and Intercity
Shuttle Drivers and Chauffeurs
Taxi Drivers
Aircraft Service Attendants
Industrial Truck and Tractor Operators
Cleaners of Vehicles and Equipment

Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material
Movers, Hand

Recycling and Reclamation Workers
Packers and Packagers, Hand
Refuse and Recyclable Material Collectors
Tank Car, Truck, and Ship Loaders

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynhabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynaho-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja
Guaynabo-Toa Baja

Guaynabo-Toa Baja



53-7199.00 Material Moving Workers, All Other Guaynabo-Toa Baja

%% 13- {threrd - 2000
¥

President of the Board's Signature Date



